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GENERAL LAWS.—CHAPTERS 4-4 

Chapter 42. 

• 	 Published March 31st, 1858. 

ACT to require the State Prison Commissioner to allow the account 
of Whitney and Danforth, amounting to fifty-one dollars and eighty 
four cents. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

State Prison 	SECTION 1. The State Prison Commissioner of this 
Commissioner State is hereby directed and required to allow the ac- 
t* allow cc-  count of Whitney and Danforth, the amount of fifty 
ecnuit of Whit- 
ney  &Da,,forth dollars and eighty four cents, for work and labor per- 

formed and materials furnished for State prison depart-
ment in the year 1856, and deduct the same from the 
indebtedness of said Whitney and Danforth, to such 
department 

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 30th, 1851. 

Chapter 43. 

PUblished March 31st, 1858. 

As ACT to appropriate to Edward M. McGraw, state Prison Cotnmis- 
sioner, the sum of money therein named, to wit : thirty-fire thou- 
sand dollars. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and "humbly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to thvard 
to Stateprison M. McGraw, State Prison Commissioner, out of any 
Commissioner, money in the State treasury, not otherwise appropriated, 

the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars, as follows: 
Twenty-seven thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars 
to defray the current expenses of the State prison for 
the year 1858, seven thousand dollars to be applied in 
the construction of a sewer, and towards the comple-
tion of the main building of the prison, and two hun-
dred and fifty dollars for the purchase of books for the 
use of the convicts. 


